Docket No.: DU-018-US-02

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECO 10 -	- 08 - 2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(Rev. 03-01)	Patent and Trademark Office					
P08/REV03 F						
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 10004 400 F						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemains.	2244285 and an arrived original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): Nicholas C. Lehman Scott W. Rhein	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
John T. Anderson	Name: H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc.					
	Internal Address:					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	9/3					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Merger ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd.					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 64683					
Other	City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55164					
Execution Date:09/26/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
A A - P - P						
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: 09/26/2002					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
lo259114 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: H.B. Fuller Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: Patent Department	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:					
P.O. Box 64683	06-2241					
City: St. Paul State MN ZIP: 55164	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
10/07/2002 DBYRNE 00000097 062241 1025911A DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
019F IState ment and bigh filure.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
Allison A. Johnson						
	Signature 1 Date					

Docket No: DU-018-US-02

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we), Nicholas C. Lehman, 11338 Red Fox Drive, Maple Grove, MN 55369, United States of America; Scott W. Rhein, 9720 167th Lane, Forest Lake, MN 55025, United States of America; John T. Anderson, 1288 Dunbar Way, Mahtomedi, MN 55115, United States of America have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

ONE PART WOODWORKING ADHESIVE COMPOSITION

disclosed if		Jnited States Letter Patent filed erewith		
_		and assigned S	erial No	; and
		request my attorney(s) and/or age the filing date and application nu		
existing und Willow Ladentire right	der and by virtue of t ke Blvd., Box 64683. , title, and interest in	uller Licensing & Financing, he laws of the State of Delaware, St. Paul, MN 55164-0683, Unit and to said invention, to said a Design Letters Patent of any and	, and having its prince ted States of Americ pplication for any an	cipal place of business at <u>1200</u> ca, is desirous of acquiring the ad all countries, to any and all
hereby ackright, title a any and all thereon; an	nowledged, I(we) her and interest, legal and Letters Patent, and t d the Commissioner	Be It Known that for good and verby sell, assign, and transfer und equitable, in and to said invention any and all Design Letters Pat of Patents and Trademarks is beent which may be granted to said	to Assignee, its succion, to said application ent of any and all coereby authorized and	pessors, and assigns, the entire on for any and all countries, to puntries which may be granted if requested to issue all Letters
Dated:	7-26-02	First Inventor's Signature: First Inventor's Name:	Nicholas C. L	All—ehman
Dated:	4/26/02	Second Inventor's Signature: Second Inventor's Name:	Scott W. Rheir	whs
Dated:	9-26-02	Third Inventor's Signature:	W.T. An	ien-

Third Inventor's Name:

RECORDED: 09/26/2002

PATENT REEL: 013351 FRAME: 0059

John T. Anderson